17 

Section 1. That the Council of the City and County of Denver hereby approves and authorizes 18 

the expenditure and payment from the 2025 appropriation account designated as “Liability Claims” 19 

(Accounting Number 11827 4511001), the sum of One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars and 20 

No Cents ($1,200,000.00) made payable to Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP Client Trust Account, 21 

for full payment and satisfaction of all claims related to Plaintiff’s Derek Buranen, Gareth Doskey, 22 

Jack Girard, Robert Greer, and Kevin Kreeger, in the civil action captioned Jazmine Bjelland, et.al.